

Services of the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission



1550 Evans Avenue San Francisco, CA 94124 T 415.554.3155 F 415.554.3161 sfpuc.org/secc

Southeast Community Facility Commission City and County of San Francisco

CANCELLATION NOTICE

The Regular Meeting of the SE Facility & Design Advisory Committee Thursday, October 12, 2023

HAS BEEN CANCELLED (Posted October 12, 2023)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Thursday, October 12, 2023, regularly scheduled hybrid meeting of the SE Facility & Design Advisory Committee has been cancelled.

The next meeting of the SE Facility & Design Advisory Committee is scheduled for Thursday, October 12, 2023. The agenda will be posted 72 hours in advance.

Carla Vaughn Commission Secretary London N. Breed Mayor

Emily Pharr Executive Director

> Susan Murphy Chair

Dr. Gina Fromer Vice-Chair

> Karen Chung Commissioner

> Chika Mezie Commissioner

Damien Posey Commissioner

Amerika Sanchez Commissioner

> Marlene Tran Commissioner

